X First Amendment to Standard City of San José Consultant Agreement
(Non-Capital Projects)
[ ] Second

[ ] Third

Consultant’'s Name: _ Nelson\Nygaard Consulting Associates

(Standard Agreement AC No. 666268)

This Amendment is made and entered into this 26th day of October, 2021. The City and Consultant amend the
above-reference agreement as set forth herein.

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Agreement.

2, The provisions of this Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this Amendment
remain in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4. |:| Agreement Term: Subsection 2.1 is amended to extend the expiration date from

to

5. |X| Maximum Total Compensation: Subsection 10.1 is amended to |z| Increase |:| Decrease the

Maximum Total Compensation from $586,953.90 to $663,000.00
6. |:| Agreement Section(s): Section(s) is/are amended to read as set forth in Attachment A of

the Amendment.

7. |:| Scope of Basic Services — Exhibit A: The |:| original |:| First Revised |:| Second Revised

Exhibit A is amended to read as set forth in the attached [ | First [ ] Second [ ] Third Revised
Exhibit A, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

8. [X| compensation—Exhibit B: The [X]original [ _|FirstRevised [ | Second Revised Exhibit B is

amended to read as set forth in the attached [X] First [ ] Second [ | Third Revised Exhibit B,
which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

9. |:| Additional Services: The Consultant is authorized to perform the Additional Services set forth in the
attached Additional Services Exhibit, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page: 1 of 2
Form/File No.: 1348130/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016

CON666268-001



Standard Agreement AC No. 666268
Consultant Name: Nelson\Nygaard Consulting Associates

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:

City of San José Consultant
Sarmgﬁfgﬁ%%?zfoczn T’Om BWS

Email: sarah.zarate@sanjoseca.gov tbacus @nelsonnygaard.com (11/23/2021)

By Email: tbacus@nelsonnygaard.com
Name: Sarah Zarate Date By
Title: Director, Office of Administration, Policy, and Name: Tom Bacus Date
Intergovernmental Relations Title: Director of Operations, Nelson\Nygaard
Attorney
Aaron Yu
Deputy,City Attorney IT U
aar. joseca.gov

Aaron Yu (12/7/20Q21)

Email: aaron.yu@sanjoseca.gov . -
(;ww,fb\ e

jwieland@nelsonnygaard.com (11/23/2021)
Email: jwieland@nelsonnygaard.com

By

Name: Jennifer Wieland Date
Title: Managing Director, Nelson\Nygaard

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page: 2 of 2
Form/File No.: 1348130/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016



910z Jequieldas :ajeq jeaoaddy Asuiony 1o
9202¢-1/0€18v€L "ON 3Jid/uLio4
Hglyx3 s8diAleg |euonippy

Z Jo | :ebed (syosloud [eyden-uop) Juswaalby Jue}Nsuo) pJepuels O] Juspuawy :dweN wioq

$]1S09 jue)NsSuodqng — ¢ Jed

:s| sasuadxa a|qesinquial
JO Junowe wnuwixew ay] ‘uswaalby ay} Jo G'Q} uUoidasgns "sasuadxa ||e Joj JuswAed (s)apnjoul | Hed Jo f uwnjo)
00°000€99 $ Unm eoueplodoe Ul 8|gesinquial Ajejesedss aie sesusdx3 [] ur (s)unowe ay| ‘s|gesinquiel Ajsjeledss aie sesuadxs ON [X]
sosuadx3 ajqesinquiidy — Z Yed
00°000°L2$ | SHOM jo uons|dwo) [] (s)sel jo uopsjdwo)d [] Ayuon [ | @94 paxid [X] sleusje|y g swil [ ] 8
19'G6Z'EV$ | SHOM Jo uonsjdwod [] (s)sel jo uopsjdwo)d [] Ayuon [ | @94 paxid [X] sleusje|y g awil [ ] VA
00°000'0€$ | >HOM jo uonsjdwod [] (s)sel jo uopejdwo)d [] Ayuon [ | @94 paxid [X] sleusje|y g swil [ ] 9
00°000°001$ | HOM jo uonsjdwod [] (s)sel jo uonsjdwo)d [] Ayuon [ | @94 paxid [X] sleusje|y g swil [ ] G
GL'1€6°18$ | MOoM jo uons|dwo) [] (s)sel jo uopsjdwo)d [] Ayuow [ | @94 paxid [X] sleusje|y g swil [ ] 14
vS'¥6.'9¥2$ | SHOM Jo uonsjdwod [] (s)sel jo uopsjdwo)d [] Ayuon [ | @94 paxid [X] sleusje|y g swil [ ] €
0,'826°28$ | SHOM jo uonajdwo) [] (shisel jo uonsjdwod []  AyuoN [X] | 994 paxid [X] s|eusle|N g swiL [] Z
00°000°C$ | yiopn Jo uonsjdwo) ] (s)xseL jo uonsidwod [] AlyuoN [ | @94 paxi4 [X] sleuolepy  awil [ ] L
uonesuadwod poliad 9910AU| uonesuadwo? jo siseq "SON ysel
¥ uwnjon € uwnjo) Z uwnjo) | uwnjo)

S991AI19G diseq 40} uonjesuadwo) — | ued

a|qe] uonesuadwo) — | Uo1I9g

Juswaalby ay) 0} Juswpuawe payl [] puodsS [] Isi4[X] 9yl 0} Juswydeye ue si g IqIyx3 pasinal siy |

(sjosloid [eydeD-UON) uonesuadwiod :g qIyxy pPasiAey  pAYL[] puodas[] Isiid X

sojeloossy Buninsuo) pJeeBAN\UOSISN :OWEN JUB)NSuo)
['ON DV Masu|] "oN OV uswaaiby piepuels



910z Jequieldas :ajeq jeaoaddy Asuiony 1o
9202¢-1/0€18v€L "ON 3Jid/uLio4
Hglyx3 s8diAleg |euonippy

Z Jo z :ebed (syosloud [eyden-uop) Juswaalby Jue}Nsuo) pJepuels O] Juspuawy :dweN wioq

;JuswoaIby siy) 0] ajgeoidde sabiey) pue sojey Jo a|Npayds 8y} si Buimojjo) ay | ]

‘siseq _sjellajew
¥ BWi), B UO S92IAISG diseq Aue Joj Jueynsuo?) sy} Buipesuadwos aq jou [Im AlID 8y} 8sneoaq papnjoul si sabiey) pue sajey Jo 9|npayos ON ‘pPapiwQ X

sabieyn pue sajey Jo a|Npayss — Z Uol}d9g

$ | (¥ ybnoayy | sped jo wns) uonesuadwo) [ejo] wnwixe

“Junowe wnwixew Buimojjol ayy 0] dn seoIAleg

"S90IAISS [BUONIPPY AUB 8zloyjne jouued 1ojosaliq
¢ leuonippy wuouad 0] jJue)nsuo) ay) azuoyine Aew Jojoalg ayl ]

ay) pue ‘sedlIAIag [BUONIPPY JO} pajebpng si Asuow oN [X]

S9JIAISS |euollippy — ¢ Med

:SI §]S0D 1UB)NSUOIQNS 10} Uolesuadwod
10 JUNOWE WNWIXew ay ‘Juswaaiby ay] Jo 9'Ql UoNO8sSqNS Yim
¢ 90uBpIod9e Ul 9|qesuaduwiod Ajejesedas ale s)sod jueynsuoogng ]

‘a|qesuadwod
Ajejeledas jou ale s)s0O JuB)NSUOOQNS "SJUB)NSU0OQNS

Joj juswAed (s)apnjoul | ped Jo  uwnjod ui (sjunowe syl [X]

sojeloossy Buninsuo) pJeeBAN\UOSISN :OWEN JUB)NSuo)
['ON DV Masu|] "oN OV uswaaiby piepuels





